662; as further amended in Deed Book 
416, Pages 477-481; as may be amended 
of record, Wilkinson County, Georgia Land 
Records. Said Deed to Secure Debt being 
given to secure a Note dated March 25, 
2020, totaling the original principal amount 
of Five Thousand Nine Hundred Fifteen and 
00/100 ($5,915.00) Dollars, with interest 
from date as stated therein, there will be 
sold by the undersigned at public outcry 
to the highest bidder for cash before the 
Courthouse door at Wilkinson County, 
Georgia, within the legal hours of sale on 
the first Tuesday in January, being January